

The AIMS playground is open to our community during non-school hours, and **when no school events are taking place**. We welcome you to enjoy this playground, being mindful of the rules set in place to keep our grounds safe and clean.

PARK HOURS:

SCHOOL DAYS – After School Hours until dusk WEEKENDS – 7:00 am to dusk, unless closed for school events SUMMER – After Summer School Dismissal until dusk

PLEASE ENTER AND EXIT ONLY FROM THE PUBLIC GATE ON WEST MAIN ST.

- The SPARK Park may be used for standard recreation purposes only and may not be used for fundraising or commercial events (except for AIMS PTO and Civic Association of First Montrose Commons special events).
- Game Tables, and Parties are first come, first served, and cannot be reserved. Use of this SPARK Park for parties cannot exclude access to its facilities by the general public. Please confirm with the school calendar that no HISD activities are planned before you plan a party. Petting zoos, pony rides, and other animal exhibits are prohibited. You are responsible for removing everything brought into the park after the party.
- Glass bottles and containers, alcoholic beverages and smoking are prohibited on HISD property, including this SPARK Park.
- No cooking, fires, or sources of heat are permitted in this SPARK Park at any time to protect the artificial turf from damage.
- Trash should be placed in receptacles or removed from the park when you leave.
- Motorized vehicles, including battery operated electric scooters, wheel boards, etc. are strictly prohibited.
- NO PETS OF ANY KIND are permitted on school grounds, including the SPARK Park. NO EXCEPTIONS. This also applies to pets in carry-bags, containers, or strollers. Persons violating this rule will be asked to leave school grounds immediately.

This school campus, including the playground, is the property of the Houston Independent School District. Your use of these facilities is at your own risk. HISD assumes NO LIABILITY for incidents occurring on these grounds or equipment. School and District officials may set guidelines for use of this property and have the right to change those guidelines. Visitors may be asked to leave school grounds at any time.

Check the school calendar for events that may require closure of the SPARK Park. The SPARK Park will be closed during inclement weather.

In case of emergency please call 911 or HISD Police at 713-892-7777.